
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  2588 
 

ANSWERED ON 2
ND

 AUGUST, 2018 

 

PROJECTS TO IMPROVE THE CONDITION OF ROADS IN PUNJAB 

 

2588. SHRI RAVNEET SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT &HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

 

a) Whether the Government has sanctioned projects to improve the condition of roads 

and highways in Punjab which have been sanctioned and approved, especially in the 

city of Ludhiana; 

b) if so, the details thereof, district wise along with the number of such projects and the 

timeline for completion of such sanctioned projects;  

c) whether the Government has identified such National Highways of Punjab which face 

traffic jams due to heavy trucks resulting in delays in shipment from Ludhiana to the 

ports; and 

d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

(a) Yes Madam. 

(b) Details of projects sanctioned to improve the conditions of National Highways in the 

State of Punjab in year 2014-2018 are enclosed at Annexure. 

(c)  No Madam. 

(d)  Does not arise. 

 

  



ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF THE LOK SABHA UN-STARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2588 FOR ANSWER ON 2
ND

 AUGUST, 2018 ASKED BY SHRIRAVNEET 

SINGHREGARDING PROJECTS TO IMPROVE THE CONDITION OF ROADS IN PUNJAB. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

1 Improvement of Amritsar bypass by 

construction of addtional structures and service 

road on NH-1 between km 448+510 to km 

473+068 on the state of Punjab on EPC (PIU-

Jalandhar) 

Amritsar 24.55 10.11.2018 

2 ROB at Amritsar in Km.112.50 on LC No. 

A/12/B/2 along with HLB over adjoining 

UBDC Canal. 

Amritsar 0.00 March, 2019 

3 Consultancy for conducting FS & preparing 

DPR for newly declared NH 503Ai.e. ASR -

Mehta-Sri Hargobindpur Tanda Hoshiarpur 

Una Road 

Amritsar & 

Hoshiarpur 

0 Work 

Completed 

4 4-laning of Amritsar-Taran Tran-Harike section 

of NH-15 from Km 112.575 to 158.350  

Amritsar & 

Tarntaran 

45.775 Work 

completed 

5 Reconstruction/Widening of culverts at km 

296.770, 305.160 & km 316.400 

Bathinda 0 Nov, 2018 

6 Const. of H/L Br. 5 span 50.91 m over Lisara 

Drain at vill.Sangar x-ingkm.21.948 & const. 

of H/L Br. 6 span 67.91 m over Lisara Drain at 

vill.Pathrala in km 36.72 sec.bti.-dabwali rd. 

CWD BTI. 

Bathinda - Work 

completed 

7 Road  safety Km. 0.00 to  40.440 on section 

Bathinda-Dabwali   

Bathinda 0.00 Work 

completed 

8 Up-gradation for Rampura-Maur section of 

NH-254 in Km 82.40 to 104.20 

Bathinda 21.80 Work 

completed 

9 Widn. To 2 - L  with P/S  & STG. In Km 0.00-

16.490 of NH 754 Bathinda Mukatsar Jalalabad 

road 

Bathinda 16.49 Work 

Completed 

10 ROB at Maur in Km 105.05 on LC No. C-221  Bathinda 0.00 Nov, 2018 

11 ROB at Bathinda in Km 7.60 on LC No. C-

184/B  

Bathinda 0.00 Oct, 2018 

12 Up-gradation for NH-254 section Rampura-

Maur-Talwandi Sabo-Raman Mandi in Km 

104.200 to 132.00 

Bathinda 26.41 Sept., 2018 

13 4-laning of Bathinda Malout road km 292.00 to 

293.00 (Bathinda city) 

Bathinda 1.00 Work 

Completed 

14 4-laning of Bathinda-Dabwali section of NH-

64A from Km 35.00 to 40.440 

Bathinda 5.44 Work 

Completed 

15 4-laning of Tapa –Bathinda  section of NH-64 

from Km 168.00 to 209.405 

Bathinda 41.445 Work 

completed 

16 ROB at Faridkot on Km. 223.70 on LC No. 

31/B  

Faridkot 0.00 March, 2019 

17 ROB at Kotkapura in Km. 236.00 on LC No. 

SPL-26  

Faridkot 0.00 March, 2019 

18 4-laning of Faridkot-Kotkapura-Bathinda 

section of NH-15 from Km 221.380 to 287.615  

Faridkot & 

Batinda 

62.115 Work 

completed 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

19 Const. of 2mtr single span bridge over Aspal 

drain crossing ABOHAR-FAZILKA Road in 

km. 392.450. 

Fazlika - Work 

completed 

20 Widening of bridge of 4 span 6.00m RCC slab 

type bridge over Tahliwala drain at Km. 

403.100 and 4 span 8.00m RCC slab type 

bridge over Korianwall Drain km. 405.850 on 

Abohar Fazilka sec. 

Fazlika - Work 

completed 

21 Const.of Bridge in Ditch drain at km/RD 

413.400 Sec.Fazilka-Sulemannke border (Near 

Fazilka) 

Fazlika - Work 

completed 

22 Constn. Of propossed Bridge Sabuana Drain at 

km.418.30 NH.10 Sec. Fazilka-Sulemanke road 

CWD Abohar 

Fazlika - Work 

completed 

23 Providing service lanes on DHS road. 

Sec.MALOUT-ABOHAR from km.348.550 - 

351.700 

Fazlika 3.15 Work 

completed 

24 Providing service lane on Sec.ABOHAR-

USMANKHERA road from km.389.400-

391.100 

Fazlika 1.70 Work 

completed 

25 Imp.of Accident Black Spot by providing Bus 

Lay Byes,Improvement of T-junction 

&providing 4-Laning/Service Lane 5.5m wide 

on both side of DHS-Road Sec.DABWALI -

MALOUT in km.319-323 Vill 

Mehna&km.329.00 vill.LAMBI Sub Tehsil, on 

MALOUT-ABOHAR Sec.in km.366/367 

Vill/BALLUANA&on Sec.ABOHAR -

FAZILKA in km.389Vill NIHAL KHERA 

Fazlika  Work 

completed 

26 Consultancy for conducting FS & preparing 

DPR for Abohar Sitoguno Dabwali  Road 

Fazlika 0 Work 

Completed 

27 Constn. of bridge 3 span 10.00m each over 

Defence Drain Xing NH10 Fazilka Sulemanke 

Border At Km. 419.300 

Fazlika 0 March, 2019 

28 Constn. of multiple Box type bridge  2 span 

6.00m each over Malout Drain at Km 322.850 

of NH 15 

Fazlika 0 Work 

Completed 

29 Raising & Strg. Section Dabwali-Malout Km 

326.00 to 327.200 (Proposed Raising  due to 

water logged area ) 

Fazlika 1.20 Work 

Completed 

30 Construction of bridge over  Sarawan  Drain 

km. 361.900 

Fazlika  Work 

Completed 

31 Section Dabwali-Malout bridge over Wahab 

Wala Drain at Km 324.400 

Fazlika --- Work 

Completed 

32 Raising and strengthening in km 372.900 to km 

376.240 and in km 382.540 to km 385.190 on 

Abohar-Usmankheda road section of NH-15 

(New NH-62)  

Fazlika 5.99 Work 

Completed 

33 Widn to 4-laning  of NH-10 from Km 375.800-

382.0000 Passing through (Abohar Town) 

Fazlika 6.20 Work 

Completed 

34 Road Safety improvement including 

construction of service roads from Km 339.00 

to 340.470 on NH-10 (New NH - 09) at 

Abulkhurana Village 

Fazlika 0.00 Work 

Completed 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

35 Improvement of 7 Junctions on Abohar bypass 

(New NH - 07) to the State of Punjab 

Fazlika 0.00 Work 

Completed 

36 Widening/Upgradation of Abohar-Sito Gunno-

Dabwali Road (NH-354E) 

Fazlika 50.89 March, 2020 

37 Consultancy Services for Carrying out Road 

Safety Audits on NH-10 & NH-64A 

Fazlika & 

Muktsar 

0.00 Work 

Completed 

38 Widening/Upgradation of Moga-Kot Ise Khan-

Makhu-Harike-Khalra Road (NH-703B) 

Ferozepur 75.167 March, 2020 

39 Widening / Upgradation of Makhu-

Mallanwala-Ferozepur (upto Arifke) Road 

Section  

Ferozepur 24.6 March, 2020 

40 Construction of ROB in eplacement of existing 

L Xing No.A-54/E-2 at Km. 198.050 at 

Ferozepur. 

Ferozepur  Work 

completed 

41 Consultancy for conducting FS & preparing 

DPR for Harike Mallanwala FZR.on NH 5 

Mukatsar Sahib Malout Road on NH 62 & 

Moga Harike Khalra Road 

Ferozepur 0 Work 

Completed 

42 Re-construction of narrow unsafe bridge over 

Zira distbutray in Zira town RD. 186.300  

(Section Zira to Talwandi Bhai)  

Ferozepur --- Work 

Completed 

43 ROB at Jalalabad in Km. 61.80 on LC No. C-

57 

Ferozepur 0.00 July, 2019 

44 4-laning of Harike-Zira-Faridkot section of 

NH-15 from Km 166.925 to 221.380  

Ferozepur & 

Faridkot 

56.7 Work 

completed 

45 IRQP from Km 158.350 to 166.925 in Harike 

town (bypassed section) 

Ferozepur 8.575 Nov, 2018 

46 IRQP from Km 206.190 to 210.140 in Mudki 

town (bypassed section) 

Ferozepur 3.95 Nov, 2018 

47 IRQP from Km 196.260 to 201.765 in 

Talwandi Bhai town (bypassed section) 

including of narrow bridge over Talwandi drain 

at RD. 198.40 

Ferozepur 5.505 Nov, 2018 

48 IRQP from Km 182.40 to 188.260 in Zira town 

(bypassed section) 

Ferozepur 5.86 Nov, 2018 

49 Ramdas To Gurdaspur (Pkg-V) (Bharatmala 

Project) (PIU-Jalandhar) 

Gurdaspur 47.492 LoA on 

22.03.2018 

50 Work of service lane 5.5m carrigeway Km. 

38.200.-39.600 sec. JAL. HOSP. Manali Road 

to H.P. Border 

Hoshiarpur 2.80 Work 

completed 

51 Improvement of geometrics including 

construction of retaining walls,  brest walls, 

drain/cross drainage structures etc from Km 

49.200 to 58.850  

Hoshiarpur  March, 2019 

52 Widening & stg. Of existing Nakodar Bye Pass 

from Km. 23.134- 25.765 including Widn. 

Culvert /minor bridge CWD JULL. 

Jalandhar 2.63 Work 

completed 

53 Providing and fixing of road safety measures 

on Jalandhar-Kapurthala-Sultanpur Lodhi 

(Dadwindi) Gidderpindi from Km 4.4 to Km 

60.86 on NH-703A 

Jalandhar - Work 

completed 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

54 widening of existing carriageway from 5.50 m 

to 10.00 with strengthening Km 38.100 to 

48.490  (Km as per existing road) section 

Sultanpur Lodhi to Gidder Pindi (New NH 

stretch)  

Jalandhar - Work 

completed 

55 Constn. Of propossed Bridge over Sidhwan 

Drain at km.58.00-58.03  Sec.Shahkot 

Dharamkot road CWD FZR.  

Jalandhar - Work 

completed 

56 Stergthning of Jalandhar-Kapurthala-Sultanpur 

Lodhi  from Km 4.4 to Km 9.00 . 

Jalandhar 4.60 Work 

completed 

57 Widn. To 2 - L  with P/S  & STG. In Km 

62.600-76.150 of NH 703A Jalandhar 

Kapurthala Makhu road 

Jalandhar 13.975 March, 2019 

58 Rehabilitation of ROB at Km 1.23 on 

Jalandhar-Hoshiarpur road section of NH-70 

(New NH-03) under PBF 

Jalandhar  Work 

Completed 

59 Road Safety of Jalandhar-Hoshiarpur  road 

from Km 1.23 to 8.00 section of NH-70 (new 

NH-03)  

Jalandhar  March, 2019 

60 4-laning of  Lambra-Shahkot section of NH-71  

from Km 11.00 to 44.600 

Jalandhar 33.6 Nov, 2018 

61 Widening 2-L with P/S & STG. Km. 48.49-

60.86 Sec Sultanpur Lodhi Gidderpindi 

Jalandhar 12.37 Work 

completed 

62 4-laning of Jalandhar-Hoshiarpur upto 

Himachal Border of NH-70 from Km 11.400 to 

49.200 including Hoshiarpur bypass 

Jalandhar & 

Hoshiarpur 

39.125 Oct, 2019 

63 4-laning of Shahkot-Moga section of NH-71  

from Km 44.600 to 77.200 

Jalandhar & 

Moga 

32.6 Nov, 2018 

64 RFP Document for appointment of technical 

consultant for preparation of feasibility study 

(FS) and detailed project report (DPR) for 

newly declared National Highways (NH-703 A, 

NH-754, NH-154A & NH-703)  

Jalandhar & 

Pathankot, 

Ferozepur 

0.00 Work 

completed 

65 4-Laning of Phagwara-Rupnagar section of 

NH-344A from KM 0.00 (design Chainage) to 

KM 80.820 (Design Chainage) in the state of 

Punjab on Hybrid Annuity mode.(PIU-

Jalandhar) 

Kapurthala, 

Nabhashar 

80.82 03.04.2020 

66 Ludhiana-Talwandi Bhai Section of NH-95 on 

EPC Mode (PIU-Ludhiana) 

Ludhiana 6.02 (Completed) 

67 Construction of 4-lane (Partial Access 

Controlled) Laddowal Bypass from Km. 0.000 

to km. 17.041 linking NH-95 with NH-1 via 

Laddowal seed farm at Ludhiana in the State of 

Punjab on Hybrid Annuity Mode (PIU-

Ludhiana) 

Ludhiana 17.041 25.12.2019 

68 Construction of Elevated Corridor partially 

access controlled highway from Samrala 

Chowk at Km. 76.000 to Km. 85.980 of NH-95 

(Section passing through Ludhiana City) in the 

State of Punjab on EPC mode (PIU-Ludhiana) 

Ludhiana 12.95 07.04.2020 

69 Feasibility study and preparation of DPR of in-

principle approved NH (Khanna-Malerkotala-

Raikot-Jagraon road,    

Ludhiana 0.00 Nov, 2018 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

70 4/6 laning of Kharar-Ludhiana Section of NH-

95 (New NH-5) from km 10.185 to km 86.199 

Samrala Chowk, Ludhiana in the State of 

Punjab on Hybrid Annuity mode. (PIU-Mohali) 

Ludhiana, SAS 

Nagar-Mohali, 

Ropar, 

Fateshgarh 

Sahib 

76.014 14.09.2019 

71 Widening and paved shoulder of  Tohana (in 

Haryana) Punjab/Haryana Border  to Moonak-

Jakhal-Budhlada-Bhikhi from Km 236.600 to 

287.710 of NH-148B 

Mansa 45.888 March, 2020 

72 Widening & stg. Of Barnala-Mansa- 

Sardulgarh road KM.127.00-138.00.CWD BTI. 

Mansa 11.00 Work 

completed 

73 Providing and fixing of road safety measures 

on Barnala Mansa Sardulgarh Sirsa Road  Km 

101.00-171.67 CWD BTI. 

Mansa  Work 

completed 

74 Widening 2-L with P/S & STG. Km. 200.95-

221.85,227.75-234.62 Sec Barnala Mansa 

Sardulgarh Sirsa (EPC Mode) 

Mansa 27.77 Work 

completed 

75 Consultancy for preparation of feasibility 

report and detailed project report for 

Punjab/Haryana Border to Moonak-Jakhal-

Budhlada-Bhikhi from Km 247.150 to 287.710 

section of NH-148 B & 20.55 Km portion of 

Fatehbad-Ratia-Budhlada road falling in State 

of Punjab which is in-principle NH 

Mansa  Nov, 2018 

76 4-laning of Moga -Tallewal section of NH-71 

from Km 77.200 to 114.00 

Moga 36.8 Nov, 2018 

77 4-laning of Tallewal-Barnala section of NH-71 

from Km 114.00  to 136.070 including Barnala 

bypass  Km 136.070 of NH-71 to Km 149.00 

of NH-64 

Moga & Barnala 29.64 Nov, 2018 

78 Consultancy for preparation of feasibility 

report and detailed project report for Mudki to 

Rampura from Km 0.00 to 82.27 section of 254 

Moga & 

Ferozepur 

 Work 

Completed 

79 Widening/Upgradation of Mudhki to Jawahar 

Singh Wala RD. 0.00 to 38.00 section of NH-

254 

Moga & 

Ferozepur 

38.00 March, 2020 

80 4-laning of existing two lane with paved 

shoulder road from Talwandi Bhai to Ferozepur 

NH-05 (Old NH-95) from Km.170.380 to 

Km.194.040 in the State of  EPC mode (PIU-

Ludhiana) 

Moga,Ferozepur 24 LoA on 

28.02.2018 

81 Construction of Fly-over at Derabassi from 

Km. 29.830 to Km 30.970 of NH-22 (Ambala-

Chandigarh Section) on EPC Mode (PIU-

Mohali) 

Mohali Fly over (Completed) 

82 4-laning of Chandigarh- Kharar Section from 

Sector-39 (Round about) at Chandigarh (km. 

0.000) to Kharar (km. 10.185) of NH-21 in the 

State of Punjab on EPC mode under NHDP 

Phase V (PIU-Mohali) 

Mohali 10.185 08.04.2019 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

83 4-laning of Kharar-Kurali Section from km 

15.765 to km 29.900 of NH-205 (Old NH-21) 

including Kurali bypass in the State of Punjab 

under NHDP Phase-III on EPC mode (PIU-

Mohali) 

Mohali, Ropar 14.035 15.08.2018 

84 Constn. Of 2 mtr span culvert in Km 358.470 

& 360.230 sec Malout Abohar 

Muktsar 0.00 Work 

completed 

85 improvement of Road Safety through 

improvement of junctions of Gidderbaha-

Malout road at Km 313.800 (Bharu Chowk) 

and at Km 315.650 (Husnar Chowk) in 

Gidderbaha town on NH-15 

Muktsar Sahib  March, 2019 

86 improvement of Road Safety through 

improvement of junction on NH-10 & NH-15 

at Km 348.550 at Malout  

Muktsar Sahib  March, 2019 

87 Widening of bridge over Sirhind Feeder 

Km/RD.333.780  section Lambi - Malout 

Muktsar Sahib 0.00 Work 

completed 

88 Widening of existing carriageway from 7.00 

Mtr to 10.00 Mtr with strengthening in Km. 

16.580 to Km.44.780 (Section Bathinda to Sri 

Muktsar Sahib road portion.) NH-754 

Muktsar Sahib 28.2 Work 

Completed 

89 4-laning of Gidderbaha-Malout section of NH-

15 from Km 330.00 to 331.00 (Malout Town) 

Muktsar Sahib 1.00 Work 

Completed 

90 Widening Of existing carriageway from 5.50-

7.00 m along with stg. Km 29.660-62.847 of 

Kotkapura -sri Mukatsar Sahib -Jalalabad road  

CWD FZR. 

Muktsar Sahib 

& Ferozepur 

27.28 Work 

completed 

91 Four lanning in KM 0.150-5.50 of Section 

Pathankot-Mamoon Chowk 

Pathankot 5.36 Work 

completed 

92 special repair of southern bypass Patiala 

constructed and Handed over by BRO to State 

PWD B&R "Restoration of Damages and 

rectification of depression in the pavement 

surface on approaches to structures to make it 

traffic worthy" (Non Bituminous items of work 

inc. road safety measures  

Patiala 18.60 Work 

completed 

93 4-laning of Patiala Bypass on EPC mode Patiala 19.28 Work 

completed 

94 4-laning of  Rajpura-Patiala section of NH-64 

from Km 28.100 to 50.00 

Patiala 21.9 Work 

completed 

95 4-laning of  Patiala Bypass to start of Sangrur 

Bypass section of NH-64 from Km 64.570 to 

106.170 

Patiala & 

Sangrur 

41.47 Work 

completed 

96 ROB at Nangal in Km. 63.00 on LC No. 92-C Roopnagar 0.00 June, 2020 

97 ROB at Nangal in Km. 59.870 on LC No. 88-C Roopnagar 0.00 June, 2020 

98 Consultancy for conducting FS & preparing 

DPR for  NH 344Ai.e. Banga Garhshankar 

Anandpur Sahib Naina devi Road 

Roopnagar & 

SBS Nagar 

0 Dec, 2018 

99 Consultancy for conducting FS & preparing 

DPR for NH 5 Near Prem Nagar Bassi Pathana 

Fatehgarg Sahib Patiala Byepass  Road 

Roopnagar, 

Fatehgarh Shaib 

& Patiala 

0 Dec, 2018 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Name of 

districts 

involved 

Length of the 

project(Km) 

Time line 

for 

completion 

100 Strengthening/IRQP of Road Portion Km 

179.495 to 181.805= 2.31km of Sangrur-

Patran-Khanauri Road NH-71(52) Internal City 

portion Sangrur not falling under NHDP-IV 

Scheme 

Sangrur 2.31 Nov, 2018 

101 ROB at Barnala in Km.140.650 on LC No. B-

92/A-2  

Sangrur 0.00 Nov, 2018 

102 4-laning of Sangrur to Dogal Kalan section of 

NH-71 from Km 181.805 to Km 211.390  

Sangrur 29.585 Work 

completed 

103 4-laning  of  Dogal Kalan to Punjab/ Haryana 

border section of NH-71 from Km 211.390 to 

Km 238.695   

Sangrur 27.305 Work 

completed 

104 4-laning of Sangrur and Dhanauala Bypass  Sangrur 18.24 Work 

completed 

105 4-laning of end of Sangrur Bypass to Tapa 

from Km 116.950 to 138.030 & Km142.950 to 

168.00   

Sangrur & 

Bathinda 

46.04 Work 

completed 

106 Strengthening/IRQP of road portion km 

227.800 to 232.660= 4.86 Km of Sangrur-

Patran-Khanauri Road upto Punjab/Haryana 

border 

Sangrur 4.86 Nov, 2018 

107 Stg. Of ROB. Kurali Toll Plaza Km.25.54-

27.50 on chd.-Ropar rd. CWD ROPAR. 

SAS Nagar 1.96 Work 

completed 

108 Providing and fixing of road safety measures 

on Ambala-Naraingarh road from Km 9.23-

13.75 on NH-72(1520 

SAS Nagar - Work 

completed 

109 Providing and fixing of road safety measures 

on Chandigarh-Ropar road from Km 0.871-

1.68 &KM 6.80-15.40 . 

SAS Nagar - Work 

completed 

110 Consultancy for conducting FS & preparing 

DPR for newly declared NH 205A i.e. Kharar 

Banur Tepla  Road 

SAS Nagar 0 Work 

Completed 

111 4-laning of  Zirakpur-Rajpura section of NH-64 

from Km 0.00 to 28.100  

SAS Nagar & 

Patiala 

28.1 Work 

completed 

112 Providing and fixing of road safety measures 

on Chandigarh-Ludhiana road from Km 0.00-

10.400 & KM 17.125-31.200. 

SAS Nagar & 

Roopnagar 

- Work 

completed 

113 Road Safety in Km 81.9 to Km 88.00 on NH-

344A  

SBS Nagar 0.00 Work 

completed 

114 Khemkaran –  To start to Amritsar Bypass 

(Pkg-II)  (Bharatmala Project) (PIU-Jalandhar) 

Tarn- Taran 48.823 LoA on 

19.03.2018 

115 4-laning of Harike Bypass section of NH-15 

from Km  158.350 to 166.925 

Trantaran 9.9 Work 

completed 

*Letter of Acceptance given 

***** 


